CORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93) RE 11-17-2	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ ▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1015193	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Crimsco, Incorporated 5001 East 59th Street Kansas City, Missouri 64130	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Missouri □ Other	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue  City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
<ul><li>✗ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	Other
Execution Date: October 16, 2000	is attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 957,614
Additional numbers at	rached? 🗅 Yes 🕱 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Beverly J. Shunick	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Beverly J. Shunick & Associates, Inc.	✗ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 1088	8. Deposit account number:
City: Morton Grove State: IL ZIP: 60053	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Beverly J. Shunick  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature 10/31/2000 Signature Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CRIMSCO, INCORPORATED, a Missouri corporation having its principal place of business at 5001 East 59th Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64130, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and is using the trademark listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark effective October 1, 2000 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

> CRIMSCO, INCORPORATED Thomas H. Rodgers **Assistant Secretary**

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 16th day of October, 2000.

Notary Public

Vicki L. Lade, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires 3-17-2001

**ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.** 

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this  $\cancel{\sim} 0 \, t t$  day of

. 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: -

LINDA S LORANGER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

AY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/12/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002176 FRAME: 0589

## **SCHEDULE A**

**RECORDED: 11/03/2000** 

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
MEALS-ON-WHEELS	957,614	APRIL 24, 1973

TRADEMARK REEL: 002176 FRAME: 0590